partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 
continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program. 

1.5 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of September 2023, one thousand three hundred and twenty-eight (1328) Customers were using one (1) 
or more OECM agreements with a cumulative spend of more than four (4) billion dollars over the last fourteen 
(14) years.  

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.6 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive

[...]

Only information contained within the Technical Response will be evaluated in Stage II.  

Only Proposals that meet or exceed the minimum thresholds will receive a pass in this stage and proceed to 
Stage III of the evaluation process. The overall threshold for the Technical Response is fifty percent (50%) or 
three hundred and twenty-five points (325).  

Point allocations for the Technical Response sections are as follows: 

Technical Response Sections Available Points Per Category Minimum Threshold 

Category A Category B Category A Category B 

- Experience and Qualification 250 75 

- Online Auction Website 150 N/A